GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:168
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
STAFF STRENGTHINF.P.L

BAL KRISHNA CHAUHAN

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees working in different departments and undertakings under the Ministry of FPI, category-wise; and

(b) the details of the number of Other Backward Classes, Scheduled Castes and theScheduled Tribe officials out of the total number of officials, separately, category-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRIN.T. SHANMUGAM)

(@) & (b): There is no Department/Undertaking under the administrative control of thisMinistry. There is one subordinate office, namely, Directorate of Fruit and Vegetables Preservation with four regional offices and two sub-regional offices under this Ministry.
The number of employees working in this Ministry including Directorate of F&VP, group- wise; and the details of the number of Other Backward Classes, Scheduled Castes and theScheduled Tribe officials out of the total number of officials, separately, group-wise are given below:-

Group Number of employees
(in position)

OBC SC ST
A 48 251
B 60 393
c 71 1131
D 34 10 1

Total 213 6 37 6
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